FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 479(06)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/397/436/34 IPC, Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of

Atrocities) Act, 25(1B) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 8:00 PM

| Date and Hour when reported | Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station | Date of dispatch from Police Station | |
|-----------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|
| 14/06/2023 at 7:00 AM | Torbung Village, Churachandpur. About 08 Kms North | 14/06/2023 | |

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| | Name & Residence of informant/ | Name & Residence of | Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, | Steps taken regarding investigation, | Result of the case |
|-------|---|------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------|
| | complainant | accused person(s) | if any | explanation of delay | |
| | | | | in recording | |
| | | | | information | |
| | Janglal Baite s/o | Meitei | Unlawful Assembly, Rioting armed | SI B. Zairemthang of | |
| 5 | Late Lengthong | community who | with dangerous weapons, mischief | CCP-PS will please | |
| | Baite of Torbung | were armed with | causing damage, robbery or dacoity | investigate the case | |
| | Village | sophisticated | with attempt to cause death or | | |
| | # 6009485025 | weapons like AK Rifles, pistol, | grievous hurt, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to | | |
| | | machete and knife | destroy house, common intention, | | |
| | | whom were | mischief by fire or any explosive | | |
| | | suspected to be | substance intending to cause or | | 1 3 |
| | | instigated and | knowing it to be likely that he will | | |
| | | abated by Meitei Leepun and | thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of | | |
| | O.E. Overleaf | Arambai Tenggol | a SC/ST, unauthorised possession | | |
| | , o.b. o rontour | of valley based | of fire arms | | |
| | A | CSOs | | | |
| | Mulphy | | | | |
| 8.1 | | | Punishable u/s | | |
| | OC/CCP-PS | | 143/148/427/397/436/34 IPC, Sec. | | |
| 0 | licar-In-Incharge handpur Police Static Manipur | L. | 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention | | |
| Chura | handpur Police of | | of Atrocities) Act, 25(1B) Arms | | |
| | Manipur | | Act | | |
| | | | | Q | |

Splepwry

Signed

: (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 14/06/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station Manipur To.

The Officer-in-Charge Churachandpur Police Station.

Subject-request to register a complaint (Zero F.I.R) in c/w recent attack upon me.

Sir.

With due respect, I would like to report and register a cognizable offence carried out against me and my samilies on the appraing of 3rd May, 2023 at around 8:00 pm by Meitei community, who were armed with sophisticated weapons like AK's, Rifles, Pistol, Machette and Knife whom were suspected to be instigated and abated by Meitei Leepun and Arambai Tenggol of valley based CSOs.

Due to such attacked carried out against me and my families, being in state of vulnerable. We had fled from our resident i.e. Torbung, PO, PS and District- Churachandpur.

As such, we have been taking shelter at Molnom Jubilee Village Churachandpur at the resident of my elder brother namely Jangkhohao Baite

On inquiry, my house was ransacked, torched and burnt to ground. Properties were looted and taken away.

Therefore. I seek your kind intervention to register an FIR against the culprit and instigator who abate to carried out such heinous attack against me and my families for the end of justice.

Place: Churachandpur

Dated the 19th May, 2023

1/2011/10 as an OF of FIR MO. 271 (CE) 2023 CCP-PS V/S 143/ 148/427/426/397/34 EPC, 25 (TR) Arms Hot, Sec. 2(2). (11) Of the Sciss (preaction)

Yours' faithfully

Name: JANGLAL BAITE

S/o (L) LENGTHONG BAITE

Contact no.: 6009485025

Enclosed

List of Properties

、研究家。lo-trobarge

hussel and or Police Station